## TOWN OF WILTON

## **Boston Post Cane Nominations**

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Wilton is accepting nominations for a Boston Post Cane

Recipie	nt. We are looking for the oldest known resident of the Town of Wilton. Please complete
the non	nination form below and return to the Wilton Town Office by <u>5:00</u> p.m.
on <u>N</u>	March 13 , 2025 .
Require	ments to receive the Boston Post Cane Award are as follows:
	The holder of the Cane must be the oldest known Town of Wilton citizen. (If the oldest known citizen does not want to receive the honor, the Cane will be awarded to the next eldest citizen that wishes to hold the title)
(	Candidates must have been a resident of the Town of Wilton for at least the past 5 consecutive years. (The exception to this is if the recipient resides in a Hospital, Nursing Facility, or other long-term facility or if they are living with family in another community.)
	nominating a candidate, please assure that the recipient wants to receive the honor of e if they are determined eligible.
Name o	f Nominee:
Nomine	e's Address:
Nomine	e's Date of Birth:
	minee became a Wilton Resident:
Name a	ninee been a Wilton Resident for the past 5 consecutive years? YES NO nd Phone # of Person Making Nomination:
Please t	ell us about the Nominee:

<u>Please Enclose valid identification and proof of residency for the Nominee.</u>
For more information contact the Town Office at 207-645-4961

Return to: Wilton Town Office

158 Weld Road Wilton, ME 04294